Assessing the Synergistic Effects of AZD1390
with DNA-Damaging Agents: A Comparative
Guide
Author: BenchChem Technical Support Team. Date: December 2025
Compound of Interest
Compound Name: AZD1390
Cat. No.: B605744 Get Quote
For Researchers, Scientists, and Drug Development Professionals

Cell Line / Model Cancer Type Key Findings Reference
LN18, DDBRTG5 (p53
wild-type)
Glioblastoma
AZD1390 (10 nM)
radiosensitizes p53
mutant cells more
effectively than p53
wild-type cells. DEF37
of 3.0 in LN18 (p53
mutant) vs. 1.2 in
DDBRTG5.
[2]
U251 (p53 mutant) Glioblastoma
30 nM AZD1390
enhanced IR-induced
G2/M arrest (80.6%
with combo vs. 64.6%
with IR alone). In
clonogenic survival
assays, 30nM
AZD1390 with 5 Gy IR
resulted in 0.24%
survival vs. 2.3% with
IR alone.
[3]
NCI-H2228 Lung Cancer
AZD1390 in
combination with
radiation induced a
dose-dependent
increase in G2
accumulation and
apoptosis.
[2]
Orthotopic Glioma
Models
Glioblastoma
AZD1390 in
combination with daily
fractions of IR
significantly induced
tumor regressions and
increased animal
survival compared to
IR alone.
[2][3]
Validation & Comparative
Check Availability & Pricing
© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 3 / 10 Tech Support